

# TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule: A  
Project No.: NATR 3P10  
Project Name: NATCHEZ TRACE PARKWAY

State: MS  
County: MADISON & HINDS

Opened at: Sterling, VA  
By: P Schaad/D Ranciato  
Date: 02/05/04

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: Peggy L. Schaad

Title: Contract Specialist Date: 2/10/04

Contract Awarded to: Superior Asphalt, Inc. Date: 2/24/04

| Contractor  | Bid Amount   | Responsive |
|---|--------------|------------|
| Superior Asphalt, Inc.<br>6000 I-55 South<br>Jackson, MS 39272          | 5,616,015.70 |            |
| Southern Rock L.L.C<br>1576 Old Fannin Road<br>Brandon, MS 39047        | 6,490,617.45 |            |
| APAC - Mississippi, Inc.<br>P. O. Box 24508<br>Jackson, MS 39225-4508   | 7,005,291.00 |            |
| T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc.<br>P. O. Box 523<br>Columbia, MS 39429 | 7,758,703.00 |            |
| Engineer's Estimate   | 7,700,000.00 |            |

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/09/04

Schedule: A  
 Project No.: NATR 3P10  
 Project Name: NATCHEZ TRACE PARKWAY

| Item No. | Item Unit | Item Description                 | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount     |
|----------|-----------|----------------------------------|----------|------------|------------|
| 15101    | LPSM      | Mobilization                     |          |            |            |
|          |           | Superior Asphalt, Inc.           | ALL      | 126,800.00 | 126,800.00 |
|          |           | Southern Rock L.L.C              |          | 880,000.00 | 880,000.00 |
|          |           | APAC - Mississippi, Inc.         |          | 800,000.00 | 800,000.00 |
|          |           | T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc. |          | 600,000.00 | 600,000.00 |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE              |          | 602,184.75 | 602,184.75 |
| 15201    | LPSM      | Construction survey and staking  |          |            |            |
|          |           | Superior Asphalt, Inc.           | ALL      | 119,525.00 | 119,525.00 |
|          |           | Southern Rock L.L.C              |          | 350,000.00 | 350,000.00 |
|          |           | APAC - Mississippi, Inc.         |          | 275,000.00 | 275,000.00 |
|          |           | T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc. |          | 300,000.00 | 300,000.00 |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE              |          | 170,000.00 | 170,000.00 |
| 15401    | LPSM      | Contractor testing               |          |            |            |
|          |           | Superior Asphalt, Inc.           | ALL      | 141,212.80 | 141,212.80 |
|          |           | Southern Rock L.L.C              |          | 250,000.00 | 250,000.00 |
|          |           | APAC - Mississippi, Inc.         |          | 115,000.00 | 115,000.00 |
|          |           | T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc. |          | 100,000.00 | 100,000.00 |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE              |          | 160,000.00 | 160,000.00 |
| 15703    | m         | Silt fence                       |          |            |            |
|          |           | Superior Asphalt, Inc.           | 2,700    | 12.32      | 33,264.00  |
|          |           | Southern Rock L.L.C              |          | 7.50       | 20,250.00  |
|          |           | APAC - Mississippi, Inc.         |          | 7.50       | 20,250.00  |
|          |           | T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc. |          | 50.00      | 135,000.00 |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE              |          | 14.00      | 37,800.00  |
| 15705    | m         | Slope drains                     |          |            |            |
|          |           | Superior Asphalt, Inc.           | 6        | 31.37      | 188.22     |
|          |           | Southern Rock L.L.C              |          | 175.00     | 1,050.00   |
|          |           | APAC - Mississippi, Inc.         |          | 150.00     | 900.00     |
|          |           | T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc. |          | 100.00     | 600.00     |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE              |          | 40.00      | 240.00     |
| 15709    | Each      | Check dams                       |          |            |            |
|          |           | Superior Asphalt, Inc.           | 21       | 123.23     | 2,587.83   |
|          |           | Southern Rock L.L.C              |          | 200.00     | 4,200.00   |
|          |           | APAC - Mississippi, Inc.         |          | 200.00     | 4,200.00   |
|          |           | T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc. |          | 500.00     | 10,500.00  |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE              |          | 300.00     | 6,300.00   |

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/09/04

Schedule: A  
 Project No.: NATR 3P10  
 Project Name: NATCHEZ TRACE PARKWAY

| Item No. | Item Unit | Item Description                   | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount     |
|----------|-----------|------------------------------------|----------|------------|------------|
| 15714    | hr        | Equipment for soil erosion control |          |            |            |
|          |           | Superior Asphalt, Inc.             | 100      | 75.00      | 7,500.00   |
|          |           | Southern Rock L.L.C                |          | 175.00     | 17,500.00  |
|          |           | APAC - Mississippi, Inc.           |          | 175.00     | 17,500.00  |
|          |           | T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc.   |          | 75.00      | 7,500.00   |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                |          | 140.00     | 14,000.00  |
| 15716    | Each      | Inlet protection , type C          |          |            |            |
|          |           | Superior Asphalt, Inc.             | 4        | 383.14     | 1,532.56   |
|          |           | Southern Rock L.L.C                |          | 1,000.00   | 4,000.00   |
|          |           | APAC - Mississippi, Inc.           |          | 500.00     | 2,000.00   |
|          |           | T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc.   |          | 1,000.00   | 4,000.00   |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                |          | 290.00     | 1,160.00   |
| 15718    | Each      | Stabilized construction entrance   |          |            |            |
|          |           | Superior Asphalt, Inc.             | 4        | 1,164.03   | 4,656.12   |
|          |           | Southern Rock L.L.C                |          | 3,500.00   | 14,000.00  |
|          |           | APAC - Mississippi, Inc.           |          | 2,800.00   | 11,200.00  |
|          |           | T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc.   |          | 5,000.00   | 20,000.00  |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                |          | 2,800.00   | 11,200.00  |
| 20101    | ha        | Clearing and grubbing              |          |            |            |
|          |           | Superior Asphalt, Inc.             | 3.0      | 16,824.36  | 50,473.08  |
|          |           | Southern Rock L.L.C                |          | 10,000.00  | 30,000.00  |
|          |           | APAC - Mississippi, Inc.           |          | 21,000.00  | 63,000.00  |
|          |           | T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc.   |          | 20,000.00  | 60,000.00  |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                |          | 44,000.00  | 132,000.00 |
| 20201    | ha        | Selective clearing                 |          |            |            |
|          |           | Superior Asphalt, Inc.             | 0.3      | 25,714.20  | 7,714.26   |
|          |           | Southern Rock L.L.C                |          | 10,000.00  | 3,000.00   |
|          |           | APAC - Mississippi, Inc.           |          | 21,000.00  | 6,300.00   |
|          |           | T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc.   |          | 5,000.00   | 1,500.00   |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                |          | 17,000.00  | 5,100.00   |
| 20204    | m2        | Removal of individual trees        |          |            |            |
|          |           | Superior Asphalt, Inc.             | 50       | 772.93     | 38,646.50  |
|          |           | Southern Rock L.L.C                |          | 150.00     | 7,500.00   |
|          |           | APAC - Mississippi, Inc.           |          | 630.00     | 31,500.00  |
|          |           | T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc.   |          | 1,400.00   | 70,000.00  |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                |          | 900.00     | 45,000.00  |

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/09/04

Schedule: A  
 Project No.: NATR 3P10  
 Project Name: NATCHEZ TRACE PARKWAY

| Item No. | Item Unit                        | Item Description                                   | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount    |
|----------|----------------------------------|--|----------|------------|-----------|
| 20205    | Each                             | Removal of individual stumps                       |          |            |           |
|          | Superior Asphalt, Inc.           |  | 100      | 257.64     | 25,764.00 |
|          | Southern Rock L.L.C              |  |          | 85.00      | 8,500.00  |
|          | APAC - Mississippi, Inc.         |  |          | 210.00     | 21,000.00 |
|          | T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc. |  |          | 200.00     | 20,000.00 |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE              |  |          | 130.00     | 13,000.00 |
| 20206    | ha                               | Roadside cleanup                                   |          |            |           |
|          | Superior Asphalt, Inc.           |  | 5.0      | 16,077.63  | 80,388.15 |
|          | Southern Rock L.L.C              |  |          | 1,400.00   | 7,000.00  |
|          | APAC - Mississippi, Inc.         |  |          | 13,125.00  | 65,625.00 |
|          | T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc. |  |          | 1,800.00   | 9,000.00  |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE              |  |          | 2,400.00   | 12,000.00 |
| 20301C   | Each                             | Removal of gates                                   |          |            |           |
|          | Superior Asphalt, Inc.           |  | 4        | 414.09     | 1,656.36  |
|          | Southern Rock L.L.C              |  |          | 300.00     | 1,200.00  |
|          | APAC - Mississippi, Inc.         |  |          | 280.00     | 1,120.00  |
|          | T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc. |  |          | 450.00     | 1,800.00  |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE              |  |          | 440.00     | 1,760.00  |
| 20302H   | m                                | Removal of pipe culverts                           |          |            |           |
|          | Superior Asphalt, Inc.           |  | 5        | 53.79      | 268.95    |
|          | Southern Rock L.L.C              |  |          | 100.00     | 500.00    |
|          | APAC - Mississippi, Inc.         |  |          | 75.00      | 375.00    |
|          | T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc. |  |          | 50.00      | 250.00    |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE              |  |          | 60.00      | 300.00    |
| 20302V   | m                                | Removal of fence                                   |          |            |           |
|          | Superior Asphalt, Inc.           |  | 30       | 38.11      | 1,143.30  |
|          | Southern Rock L.L.C              |  |          | 50.00      | 1,500.00  |
|          | APAC - Mississippi, Inc.         |  |          | 43.00      | 1,290.00  |
|          | T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc. |  |          | 25.00      | 750.00    |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE              |  |          | 13.75      | 412.50    |
| 20303UB  | m2                               | Removal of portland cement concrete paved waterway |          |            |           |
|          | Superior Asphalt, Inc.           |  | 75       | 19.61      | 1,470.75  |
|          | Southern Rock L.L.C              |  |          | 18.00      | 1,350.00  |
|          | APAC - Mississippi, Inc.         |  |          | 30.00      | 2,250.00  |
|          | T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc. |  |          | 16.00      | 1,200.00  |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE              |  |          | 95.00      | 7,125.00  |

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/09/04

Schedule: A  
 Project No.: NATR 3P10  
 Project Name: NATCHEZ TRACE PARKWAY

| Item No. | Item Unit | Item Description                               | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount     |
|----------|-----------|--|----------|------------|------------|
| 20401    | m3        | Roadway excavation                             |          |            |            |
|          |           | Superior Asphalt, Inc.                         | 22,415   | 6.73       | 150,852.95 |
|          |           | Southern Rock L.L.C                            |          | 7.50       | 168,112.50 |
|          |           | APAC - Mississippi, Inc.                       |          | 14.00      | 313,810.00 |
|          |           | T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc.               |          | 9.00       | 201,735.00 |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                            |          | 17.00      | 381,055.00 |
| 20402    | m3        | Subexcavation                                  |          |            |            |
|          |           | Superior Asphalt, Inc.                         | 3,000    | 10.92      | 32,760.00  |
|          |           | Southern Rock L.L.C                            |          | 7.00       | 21,000.00  |
|          |           | APAC - Mississippi, Inc.                       |          | 14.00      | 42,000.00  |
|          |           | T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc.               |          | 30.00      | 90,000.00  |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                            |          | 7.25       | 21,750.00  |
| 20702    | m2        | Geotextile moisture barrier                    |          |            |            |
|          |           | Superior Asphalt, Inc.                         | 5,265    | 13.70      | 72,130.50  |
|          |           | Southern Rock L.L.C                            |          | 8.50       | 44,752.50  |
|          |           | APAC - Mississippi, Inc.                       |          | 13.50      | 71,077.50  |
|          |           | T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc.               |          | 6.00       | 31,590.00  |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                            |          | 3.25       | 17,111.25  |
| 21101    | m2        | Roadway obliteration                           |          |            |            |
|          |           | Superior Asphalt, Inc.                         | 400      | 12.59      | 5,036.00   |
|          |           | Southern Rock L.L.C                            |          | 12.00      | 4,800.00   |
|          |           | APAC - Mississippi, Inc.                       |          | 28.00      | 11,200.00  |
|          |           | T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc.               |          | 7.00       | 2,800.00   |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                            |          | 4.95       | 1,980.00   |
| 21301AN  | m2        | Subgrade stabilization with lime, 150 mm depth |          |            |            |
|          |           | Superior Asphalt, Inc.                         | 12,430   | 3.19       | 39,651.70  |
|          |           | Southern Rock L.L.C                            |          | 2.59       | 32,193.70  |
|          |           | APAC - Mississippi, Inc.                       |          | 1.65       | 20,509.50  |
|          |           | T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc.               |          | 3.00       | 37,290.00  |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                            |          | 4.40       | 54,692.00  |
| 21302    | t         | Lime   |          |            |            |
|          |           | Superior Asphalt, Inc.                         | 17       | 202.82     | 3,447.94   |
|          |           | Southern Rock L.L.C                            |          | 165.00     | 2,805.00   |
|          |           | APAC - Mississippi, Inc.                       |          | 135.00     | 2,295.00   |
|          |           | T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc.               |          | 150.00     | 2,550.00   |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                            |          | 130.00     | 2,210.00   |

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/09/04

Schedule: A  
 Project No.: NATR 3P10  
 Project Name: NATCHEZ TRACE PARKWAY

| Item No. | Item Unit | Item Description   | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount       |
|----------|-----------|--|----------|------------|--------------|
| 25102C   | t         | Placed riprap, class 3                                       |          |            |              |
|          |           | Superior Asphalt, Inc.                                       | 1,500    | 44.70      | 67,050.00    |
|          |           | Southern Rock L.L.C  |          | 30.00      | 45,000.00    |
|          |           | APAC - Mississippi, Inc.                                     |          | 140.00     | 210,000.00   |
|          |           | T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc.                             |          | 45.00      | 67,500.00    |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE  |          | 31.00      | 46,500.00    |
| 25102D   | t         | Placed riprap, class 4                                       |          |            |              |
|          |           | Superior Asphalt, Inc.                                       | 60       | 44.26      | 2,655.60     |
|          |           | Southern Rock L.L.C  |          | 50.00      | 3,000.00     |
|          |           | APAC - Mississippi, Inc.                                     |          | 250.00     | 15,000.00    |
|          |           | T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc.                             |          | 72.00      | 4,320.00     |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE  |          | 55.00      | 3,300.00     |
| 30101H   | t         | Aggregate base, grading MSHD, class 5, group C               |          |            |              |
|          |           | Superior Asphalt, Inc.                                       | 8,555    | 14.96      | 127,982.80   |
|          |           | Southern Rock L.L.C  |          | 14.00      | 119,770.00   |
|          |           | APAC - Mississippi, Inc.                                     |          | 13.50      | 115,492.50   |
|          |           | T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc.                             |          | 20.00      | 171,100.00   |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE  |          | 9.60       | 82,128.00    |
| 30102HS  | m2        | Aggregate base, grading MSHD, class 5, group C, 250 mm depth |          |            |              |
|          |           | Superior Asphalt, Inc.                                       | 22,500   | 8.74       | 196,650.00   |
|          |           | Southern Rock L.L.C  |          | 8.00       | 180,000.00   |
|          |           | APAC - Mississippi, Inc.                                     |          | 10.00      | 225,000.00   |
|          |           | T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc.                             |          | 9.00       | 202,500.00   |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE  |          | 8.30       | 186,750.00   |
| 30302    | m2        | Road reconditioning  |          |            |              |
|          |           | Superior Asphalt, Inc.                                       | 250,000  | 0.90       | 225,000.00   |
|          |           | Southern Rock L.L.C  |          | 1.20       | 300,000.00   |
|          |           | APAC - Mississippi, Inc.                                     |          | 0.95       | 237,500.00   |
|          |           | T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc.                             |          | 4.00       | 1,000,000.00 |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE  |          | 3.00       | 750,000.00   |
| 30502M   | m2        | Aggregate-topsoil course, 125 mm depth                       |          |            |              |
|          |           | Superior Asphalt, Inc.                                       | 101,300  | 5.44       | 551,072.00   |
|          |           | Southern Rock L.L.C  |          | 5.00       | 506,500.00   |
|          |           | APAC - Mississippi, Inc.                                     |          | 5.00       | 506,500.00   |
|          |           | T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc.                             |          | 9.25       | 937,025.00   |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE  |          | 5.55       | 562,215.00   |

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/09/04

Schedule: A  
 Project No.: NATR 3P10  
 Project Name: NATCHEZ TRACE PARKWAY

| Item No. | Item Unit | Item Description  | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount       |
|----------|-----------|---|----------|------------|--------------|
| 41403    | m         | Saw cutting and joint sealing   |          |            |              |
|          |           | Superior Asphalt, Inc.  | 550      | 58.68      | 32,274.00    |
|          |           | Southern Rock L.L.C   |          | 52.50      | 28,875.00    |
|          |           | APAC - Mississippi, Inc.  |          | 41.40      | 22,770.00    |
|          |           | T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc.  |          | 70.00      | 38,500.00    |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE   |          | 47.00      | 25,850.00    |
| 41801ABB | t         | Superpave asphalt concrete pavement, 9.5mm nominal maximum size aggregate, 0.3 - <3 ESAL, type 2 pavement smoothness  |          |            |              |
|          |           | Superior Asphalt, Inc.  | 20,770   | 47.75      | 991,767.50   |
|          |           | Southern Rock L.L.C   |          | 44.50      | 924,265.00   |
|          |           | APAC - Mississippi, Inc.  |          | 48.25      | 1,002,152.50 |
|          |           | T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc.  |          | 44.50      | 924,265.00   |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE   |          | 55.00      | 1,142,350.00 |
| 41801ABD | t         | Superpave asphalt concrete pavement, 9.5mm nominal maximum size aggregate, 0.3 - <3 ESAL, type 4 pavement smoothness  |          |            |              |
|          |           | Superior Asphalt, Inc.  | 2,340    | 49.90      | 116,766.00   |
|          |           | Southern Rock L.L.C   |          | 55.50      | 129,870.00   |
|          |           | APAC - Mississippi, Inc.  |          | 55.75      | 130,455.00   |
|          |           | T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc.  |          | 55.50      | 129,870.00   |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE   |          | 55.00      | 128,700.00   |
| 41801CB  | t         | Superpave asphalt concrete pavement, 19mm nominal maximum size aggregate, 0.3 - <3 ESAL L, type 4 pavement smoothness |          |            |              |
|          |           | Superior Asphalt, Inc.  | 34,560   | 42.00      | 1,451,520.00 |
|          |           | Southern Rock L.L.C   |          | 43.00      | 1,486,080.00 |
|          |           | APAC - Mississippi, Inc.  |          | 47.00      | 1,624,320.00 |
|          |           | T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc.  |          | 43.00      | 1,486,080.00 |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE   |          | 55.00      | 1,900,800.00 |
| 55202AB  | m3        | Structural concrete, class A (AE), for box culvert and/or wingwalls (1800mmX900mm box culvert extension)              |          |            |              |
|          |           | Superior Asphalt, Inc.  | 3        | 3,215.63   | 9,646.89     |
|          |           | Southern Rock L.L.C   |          | 5,762.00   | 17,286.00    |
|          |           | APAC - Mississippi, Inc.  |          | 6,450.00   | 19,350.00    |
|          |           | T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc.  |          | 1,500.00   | 4,500.00     |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE   |          | 700.00     | 2,100.00     |

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/09/04

Schedule: A  
 Project No.: NATR 3P10  
 Project Name: NATCHEZ TRACE PARKWAY

| Item No. | Item Unit | Item Description   | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount    |
|----------|-----------|--|----------|------------|-----------|
| 60104AM  | Each      | Concrete, headwall for 600 mm pipe culvert                               |          |            |           |
|          |           | Superior Asphalt, Inc.   | 6        | 2,296.60   | 13,779.60 |
|          |           | Southern Rock L.L.C  |          | 1,840.00   | 11,040.00 |
|          |           | APAC - Mississippi, Inc.   |          | 1,840.00   | 11,040.00 |
|          |           | T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc.   |          | 3,800.00   | 22,800.00 |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE  |          | 2,100.00   | 12,600.00 |
| 60201K   | m         | 450 mm pipe culvert  |          |            |           |
|          |           | Superior Asphalt, Inc.   | 3        | 504.19     | 1,512.57  |
|          |           | Southern Rock L.L.C  |          | 250.00     | 750.00    |
|          |           | APAC - Mississippi, Inc.   |          | 180.00     | 540.00    |
|          |           | T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc.   |          | 130.00     | 390.00    |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE  |          | 230.00     | 690.00    |
| 60201M   | m         | 600 mm pipe culvert  |          |            |           |
|          |           | Superior Asphalt, Inc.   | 68       | 179.19     | 12,184.92 |
|          |           | Southern Rock L.L.C  |          | 175.00     | 11,900.00 |
|          |           | APAC - Mississippi, Inc.   |          | 190.00     | 12,920.00 |
|          |           | T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc.   |          | 175.00     | 11,900.00 |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE  |          | 110.00     | 7,480.00  |
| 60201Q   | m         | 1050 mm pipe culvert   |          |            |           |
|          |           | Superior Asphalt, Inc.   | 5        | 543.04     | 2,715.20  |
|          |           | Southern Rock L.L.C  |          | 400.00     | 2,000.00  |
|          |           | APAC - Mississippi, Inc.   |          | 475.00     | 2,375.00  |
|          |           | T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc.   |          | 360.00     | 1,800.00  |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE  |          | 170.00     | 850.00    |
| 60206K   | Each      | End section for 450 mm pipe culvert                                      |          |            |           |
|          |           | Superior Asphalt, Inc.   | 1        | 1,703.01   | 1,703.01  |
|          |           | Southern Rock L.L.C  |          | 750.00     | 750.00    |
|          |           | APAC - Mississippi, Inc.   |          | 820.00     | 820.00    |
|          |           | T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc.   |          | 650.00     | 650.00    |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE  |          | 320.00     | 320.00    |
| 60211FC  | m         | 1800 mm span, 900 mm rise reinforced concrete box culvert, single barrel |          |            |           |
|          |           | Superior Asphalt, Inc.   | 5        | 2,380.93   | 11,904.65 |
|          |           | Southern Rock L.L.C  |          | 2,230.00   | 11,150.00 |
|          |           | APAC - Mississippi, Inc.   |          | 2,230.00   | 11,150.00 |
|          |           | T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc.   |          | 3,000.00   | 15,000.00 |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE  |          | 1,200.00   | 6,000.00  |



## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/09/04

Schedule: A  
 Project No.: NATR 3P10  
 Project Name: NATCHEZ TRACE PARKWAY

| Item No. | Item Unit | Item Description                            | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount     |
|----------|-----------|---|----------|------------|------------|
| 60501    | m         | Underdrain system                           |          |            |            |
|          |           | Superior Asphalt, Inc.                      | 2,500    | 54.84      | 137,100.00 |
|          |           | Southern Rock L.L.C                         |          | 22.00      | 55,000.00  |
|          |           | APAC - Mississippi, Inc.                    |          | 65.50      | 163,750.00 |
|          |           | T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc.            |          | 96.00      | 240,000.00 |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                         |          | 39.00      | 97,500.00  |
| 60801D   | m2        | Paved waterway, type 4                      |          |            |            |
|          |           | Superior Asphalt, Inc.                      | 370      | 214.56     | 79,387.20  |
|          |           | Southern Rock L.L.C                         |          | 236.15     | 87,375.50  |
|          |           | APAC - Mississippi, Inc.                    |          | 240.00     | 88,800.00  |
|          |           | T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc.            |          | 86.00      | 31,820.00  |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                         |          | 60.00      | 22,200.00  |
| 60901X   | m         | Portland cement concrete curb, 400 mm depth |          |            |            |
|          |           | Superior Asphalt, Inc.                      | 122      | 63.02      | 7,688.44   |
|          |           | Southern Rock L.L.C                         |          | 93.75      | 11,437.50  |
|          |           | APAC - Mississippi, Inc.                    |          | 94.00      | 11,468.00  |
|          |           | T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc.            |          | 64.00      | 7,808.00   |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                         |          | 50.00      | 6,100.00   |
| 60901Y   | m         | Portland cement concrete curb, 450 mm depth |          |            |            |
|          |           | Superior Asphalt, Inc.                      | 1,135    | 63.02      | 71,527.70  |
|          |           | Southern Rock L.L.C                         |          | 93.75      | 106,406.25 |
|          |           | APAC - Mississippi, Inc.                    |          | 94.00      | 106,690.00 |
|          |           | T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc.            |          | 82.00      | 93,070.00  |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                         |          | 80.00      | 90,800.00  |
| 61501B   | m2        | Portland cement concrete sidewalk           |          |            |            |
|          |           | Superior Asphalt, Inc.                      | 130      | 40.62      | 5,280.60   |
|          |           | Southern Rock L.L.C                         |          | 94.15      | 12,239.50  |
|          |           | APAC - Mississippi, Inc.                    |          | 94.00      | 12,220.00  |
|          |           | T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc.            |          | 50.00      | 6,500.00   |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                         |          | 43.00      | 5,590.00   |
| 61709A   | Each      | Remove and reset rail section               |          |            |            |
|          |           | Superior Asphalt, Inc.                      | 2        | 2,462.52   | 4,925.04   |
|          |           | Southern Rock L.L.C                         |          | 1,500.00   | 3,000.00   |
|          |           | APAC - Mississippi, Inc.                    |          | 4,260.00   | 8,520.00   |
|          |           | T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc.            |          | 75.00      | 150.00     |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                         |          | 330.00     | 660.00     |

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/09/04

Schedule: A  
 Project No.: NATR 3P10  
 Project Name: NATCHEZ TRACE PARKWAY

| Item No. | Item Unit                        | Item Description                                       | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount   |
|----------|----------------------------------|--|----------|------------|----------|
| 62201AD  | Hour                             | Dump truck, 8-10 cubic yard capacity                   |          |            |          |
|          | Superior Asphalt, Inc.           |  | 100      | 55.00      | 5,500.00 |
|          | Southern Rock L.L.C              |  |          | 50.00      | 5,000.00 |
|          | APAC - Mississippi, Inc.         |  |          | 50.00      | 5,000.00 |
|          | T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc. |  |          | 50.00      | 5,000.00 |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE              |  |          | 50.00      | 5,000.00 |
| 62201B   | Hour                             | Backhoe  |          |            |          |
|          | Superior Asphalt, Inc.           |  | 100      | 50.00      | 5,000.00 |
|          | Southern Rock L.L.C              |  |          | 35.00      | 3,500.00 |
|          | APAC - Mississippi, Inc.         |  |          | 43.00      | 4,300.00 |
|          | T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc. |  |          | 52.00      | 5,200.00 |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE              |  |          | 85.00      | 8,500.00 |
| 62201DA  | Hour                             | Bulldozer, D-3   |          |            |          |
|          | Superior Asphalt, Inc.           |  | 100      | 68.00      | 6,800.00 |
|          | Southern Rock L.L.C              |  |          | 50.00      | 5,000.00 |
|          | APAC - Mississippi, Inc.         |  |          | 68.00      | 6,800.00 |
|          | T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc. |  |          | 55.00      | 5,500.00 |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE              |  |          | 85.00      | 8,500.00 |
| 62201FD  | Hour                             | Brush mower, with 1800 mm diameter rotary mower, 37 kw |          |            |          |
|          | Superior Asphalt, Inc.           |  | 33       | 30.00      | 990.00   |
|          | Southern Rock L.L.C              |  |          | 35.00      | 1,155.00 |
|          | APAC - Mississippi, Inc.         |  |          | 52.50      | 1,732.50 |
|          | T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc. |  |          | 55.00      | 1,815.00 |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE              |  |          | 70.00      | 2,310.00 |
| 62201FF  | Hour                             | Tractor, with 4500 mm diameter rotary mower, 65 kw     |          |            |          |
|          | Superior Asphalt, Inc.           |  | 67       | 40.00      | 2,680.00 |
|          | Southern Rock L.L.C              |  |          | 85.00      | 5,695.00 |
|          | APAC - Mississippi, Inc.         |  |          | 73.50      | 4,924.50 |
|          | T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc. |  |          | 80.00      | 5,360.00 |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE              |  |          | 85.00      | 5,695.00 |
| 62301    | Hour                             | General labor  |          |            |          |
|          | Superior Asphalt, Inc.           |  | 100      | 17.50      | 1,750.00 |
|          | Southern Rock L.L.C              |  |          | 17.50      | 1,750.00 |
|          | APAC - Mississippi, Inc.         |  |          | 22.00      | 2,200.00 |
|          | T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc. |  |          | 20.00      | 2,000.00 |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE              |  |          | 22.00      | 2,200.00 |

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/09/04

Schedule: A  
 Project No.: NATR 3P10  
 Project Name: NATCHEZ TRACE PARKWAY

| Item No. | Item Unit                        | Item Description                             | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount    |
|----------|----------------------------------|--|----------|------------|-----------|
| 62402K   | ha                               | Furnishing and placing topsoil, 100 mm depth |          |            |           |
|          | Superior Asphalt, Inc.           |  | 2.0      | 21,229.66  | 42,459.32 |
|          | Southern Rock L.L.C              |  |          | 24,000.00  | 48,000.00 |
|          | APAC - Mississippi, Inc.         |  |          | 48,500.00  | 97,000.00 |
|          | T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc. |  |          | 20,000.00  | 40,000.00 |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE              |  |          | 14,000.00  | 28,000.00 |
| 62509    | ha                               | Turf establishment                           |          |            |           |
|          | Superior Asphalt, Inc.           |  | 2.0      | 6,161.29   | 12,322.58 |
|          | Southern Rock L.L.C              |  |          | 5,000.00   | 10,000.00 |
|          | APAC - Mississippi, Inc.         |  |          | 5,000.00   | 10,000.00 |
|          | T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc. |  |          | 5,000.00   | 10,000.00 |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE              |  |          | 5,000.00   | 10,000.00 |
| 62517    | ha                               | Pesticide                                    |          |            |           |
|          | Superior Asphalt, Inc.           |  | 12       | 123.23     | 1,478.76  |
|          | Southern Rock L.L.C              |  |          | 100.00     | 1,200.00  |
|          | APAC - Mississippi, Inc.         |  |          | 100.00     | 1,200.00  |
|          | T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc. |  |          | 175.00     | 2,100.00  |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE              |  |          | 110.00     | 1,320.00  |
| 62701A   | m2                               | Solid sod                                    |          |            |           |
|          | Superior Asphalt, Inc.           |  | 300      | 8.96       | 2,688.00  |
|          | Southern Rock L.L.C              |  |          | 7.25       | 2,175.00  |
|          | APAC - Mississippi, Inc.         |  |          | 7.25       | 2,175.00  |
|          | T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc. |  |          | 10.00      | 3,000.00  |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE              |  |          | 6.50       | 1,950.00  |
| 62901B   | m2                               | Erosion control mat type 2                   |          |            |           |
|          | Superior Asphalt, Inc.           |  | 3,500    | 1.57       | 5,495.00  |
|          | Southern Rock L.L.C              |  |          | 1.25       | 4,375.00  |
|          | APAC - Mississippi, Inc.         |  |          | 1.25       | 4,375.00  |
|          | T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc. |  |          | 2.00       | 7,000.00  |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE              |  |          | 3.70       | 12,950.00 |
| 62901E   | m2                               | Erosion control mat type 5                   |          |            |           |
|          | Superior Asphalt, Inc.           |  | 650      | 8.96       | 5,824.00  |
|          | Southern Rock L.L.C              |  |          | 7.25       | 4,712.50  |
|          | APAC - Mississippi, Inc.         |  |          | 7.25       | 4,712.50  |
|          | T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc. |  |          | 6.00       | 3,900.00  |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE              |  |          | 13.00      | 8,450.00  |

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/09/04

Schedule: A  
 Project No.: NATR 3P10  
 Project Name: NATCHEZ TRACE PARKWAY

| Item No. | Item Unit                        | Item Description  | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount     |
|----------|----------------------------------|---|----------|------------|------------|
| 63301    | Each                             | Sign installation (use government-provided sign panels) |          |            |            |
|          | Superior Asphalt, Inc.           |   | 27       | 907.34     | 24,498.18  |
|          | Southern Rock L.L.C              |   |          | 950.00     | 25,650.00  |
|          | APAC - Mississippi, Inc.         |   |          | 950.00     | 25,650.00  |
|          | T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc. |   |          | 500.00     | 13,500.00  |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE              |   |          | 300.00     | 8,100.00   |
| 63301    | Each                             | Sign installation (Parkway Entrance Signs)              |          |            |            |
|          | Superior Asphalt, Inc.           |   | 4        | 9,291.94   | 37,167.76  |
|          | Southern Rock L.L.C              |   |          | 12,000.00  | 48,000.00  |
|          | APAC - Mississippi, Inc.         |   |          | 10,000.00  | 40,000.00  |
|          | T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc. |   |          | 15,000.00  | 60,000.00  |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE              |   |          | 34,000.00  | 136,000.00 |
| 63301    | Each                             | Sign installation (Parkway Entrance Sign Panel only)    |          |            |            |
|          | Superior Asphalt, Inc.           |   | 1        | 8,691.94   | 8,691.94   |
|          | Southern Rock L.L.C              |   |          | 2,500.00   | 2,500.00   |
|          | APAC - Mississippi, Inc.         |   |          | 4,650.00   | 4,650.00   |
|          | T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc. |   |          | 10,000.00  | 10,000.00  |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE              |   |          | 30,000.00  | 30,000.00  |
| 63302    | m2                               | Sign installation                                       |          |            |            |
|          | Superior Asphalt, Inc.           |   | 26       | 291.30     | 7,573.80   |
|          | Southern Rock L.L.C              |   |          | 975.00     | 25,350.00  |
|          | APAC - Mississippi, Inc.         |   |          | 975.00     | 25,350.00  |
|          | T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc. |   |          | 280.00     | 7,280.00   |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE              |   |          | 420.00     | 10,920.00  |
| 63308A   | Each                             | Removing and resetting sign                             |          |            |            |
|          | Superior Asphalt, Inc.           |   | 6        | 502.17     | 3,013.02   |
|          | Southern Rock L.L.C              |   |          | 500.00     | 3,000.00   |
|          | APAC - Mississippi, Inc.         |   |          | 500.00     | 3,000.00   |
|          | T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc. |   |          | 600.00     | 3,600.00   |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE              |   |          | 350.00     | 2,100.00   |
| 63401HA  | m                                | Pavement markings, type H, solid                        |          |            |            |
|          | Superior Asphalt, Inc.           |   | 112,160  | 1.12       | 125,619.20 |
|          | Southern Rock L.L.C              |   |          | 0.90       | 100,944.00 |
|          | APAC - Mississippi, Inc.         |   |          | 0.90       | 100,944.00 |
|          | T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc. |   |          | 1.00       | 112,160.00 |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE              |   |          | 2.35       | 263,576.00 |

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/09/04

Schedule: A  
 Project No.: NATR 3P10  
 Project Name: NATCHEZ TRACE PARKWAY

| Item No. | Item Unit | Item Description                    | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount    |
|----------|-----------|-------------------------------------|----------|------------|-----------|
| 63401HB  | m         | Pavement markings, type H, broken   |          |            |           |
|          |           | Superior Asphalt, Inc.              | 2,590    | 0.95       | 2,460.50  |
|          |           | Southern Rock L.L.C                 |          | 0.75       | 1,942.50  |
|          |           | APAC - Mississippi, Inc.            |          | 0.75       | 1,942.50  |
|          |           | T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc.    |          | 1.00       | 2,590.00  |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                 |          | 2.95       | 7,640.50  |
| 63402H   | m2        | Pavement markings, type H           |          |            |           |
|          |           | Superior Asphalt, Inc.              | 30       | 92.92      | 2,787.60  |
|          |           | Southern Rock L.L.C                 |          | 75.00      | 2,250.00  |
|          |           | APAC - Mississippi, Inc.            |          | 75.00      | 2,250.00  |
|          |           | T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc.    |          | 9.00       | 270.00    |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                 |          | 160.00     | 4,800.00  |
| 63503C   | Each      | Advance warning arrow panel, type C |          |            |           |
|          |           | Superior Asphalt, Inc.              | 2        | 1,343.82   | 2,687.64  |
|          |           | Southern Rock L.L.C                 |          | 8,000.00   | 16,000.00 |
|          |           | APAC - Mississippi, Inc.            |          | 6,380.00   | 12,760.00 |
|          |           | T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc.    |          | 40,000.00  | 80,000.00 |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                 |          | 7,500.00   | 15,000.00 |
| 63505C   | Each      | Barricade, type 3                   |          |            |           |
|          |           | Superior Asphalt, Inc.              | 4        | 767.66     | 3,070.64  |
|          |           | Southern Rock L.L.C                 |          | 650.00     | 2,600.00  |
|          |           | APAC - Mississippi, Inc.            |          | 400.00     | 1,600.00  |
|          |           | T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc.    |          | 980.00     | 3,920.00  |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                 |          | 700.00     | 2,800.00  |
| 63506A   | Each      | Cone, type A                        |          |            |           |
|          |           | Superior Asphalt, Inc.              | 25       | 36.97      | 924.25    |
|          |           | Southern Rock L.L.C                 |          | 60.00      | 1,500.00  |
|          |           | APAC - Mississippi, Inc.            |          | 36.00      | 900.00    |
|          |           | T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc.    |          | 65.00      | 1,625.00  |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                 |          | 60.00      | 1,500.00  |
| 63507    | m2        | Construction sign                   |          |            |           |
|          |           | Superior Asphalt, Inc.              | 59       | 159.08     | 9,385.72  |
|          |           | Southern Rock L.L.C                 |          | 300.00     | 17,700.00 |
|          |           | APAC - Mississippi, Inc.            |          | 140.00     | 8,260.00  |
|          |           | T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc.    |          | 40.00      | 2,360.00  |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                 |          | 250.00     | 14,750.00 |

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/09/04

Schedule: A  
 Project No.: NATR 3P10  
 Project Name: NATCHEZ TRACE PARKWAY

| Item No. | Item Unit | Item Description                  | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount     |
|----------|-----------|-----------------------------------|----------|------------|------------|
| 63508B   | Each      | Drum, type B                      |          |            |            |
|          |           | Superior Asphalt, Inc.            | 100      | 67.77      | 6,777.00   |
|          |           | Southern Rock L.L.C               |          | 95.00      | 9,500.00   |
|          |           | APAC - Mississippi, Inc.          |          | 90.00      | 9,000.00   |
|          |           | T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc.  |          | 140.00     | 14,000.00  |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE               |          | 120.00     | 12,000.00  |
| 63509    | Hour      | Flagger                           |          |            |            |
|          |           | Superior Asphalt, Inc.            | 100      | 13.10      | 1,310.00   |
|          |           | Southern Rock L.L.C               |          | 13.10      | 1,310.00   |
|          |           | APAC - Mississippi, Inc.          |          | 13.10      | 1,310.00   |
|          |           | T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc.  |          | 13.10      | 1,310.00   |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE               |          | 13.25      | 1,325.00   |
| 63511    | m         | Temporary concrete barrier        |          |            |            |
|          |           | Superior Asphalt, Inc.            | 1,287    | 104.87     | 134,967.69 |
|          |           | Southern Rock L.L.C               |          | 50.00      | 64,350.00  |
|          |           | APAC - Mississippi, Inc.          |          | 40.00      | 51,480.00  |
|          |           | T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc.  |          | 100.00     | 128,700.00 |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE               |          | 140.00     | 180,180.00 |
| 63512    | m         | Moving temporary concrete barrier |          |            |            |
|          |           | Superior Asphalt, Inc.            | 190      | 27.61      | 5,245.90   |
|          |           | Southern Rock L.L.C               |          | 15.00      | 2,850.00   |
|          |           | APAC - Mississippi, Inc.          |          | 36.00      | 6,840.00   |
|          |           | T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc.  |          | 40.00      | 7,600.00   |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE               |          | 45.00      | 8,550.00   |
| 63514    | m         | Temporary pavement markings       |          |            |            |
|          |           | Superior Asphalt, Inc.            | 7,000    | 1.23       | 8,610.00   |
|          |           | Southern Rock L.L.C               |          | 1.00       | 7,000.00   |
|          |           | APAC - Mississippi, Inc.          |          | 1.00       | 7,000.00   |
|          |           | T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc.  |          | 1.25       | 8,750.00   |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE               |          | 7.10       | 49,700.00  |
| 63521A   | Each      | Warning light, type A             |          |            |            |
|          |           | Superior Asphalt, Inc.            | 4        | 1,231.60   | 4,926.40   |
|          |           | Southern Rock L.L.C               |          | 400.00     | 1,600.00   |
|          |           | APAC - Mississippi, Inc.          |          | 525.00     | 2,100.00   |
|          |           | T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc.  |          | 1,500.00   | 6,000.00   |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE               |          | 330.00     | 1,320.00   |

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/09/04

Schedule: A  
 Project No.: NATR 3P10  
 Project Name: NATCHEZ TRACE PARKWAY

| Item No.  | Item Unit                        | Item Description                                | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount    |
|-----------|----------------------------------|---|----------|------------|-----------|
| 63525B    | Each                             | Temporary crash cushion, inertial barrel system |          |            |           |
|           | Superior Asphalt, Inc.           |   | 3        | 5,375.26   | 16,125.78 |
|           | Southern Rock L.L.C              |   |          | 12,000.00  | 36,000.00 |
|           | APAC - Mississippi, Inc.         |   |          | 10,000.00  | 30,000.00 |
|           | T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc. |   |          | 650.00     | 1,950.00  |
|           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE              |   |          | 9,000.00   | 27,000.00 |
| 63526     | Each                             | Moving temporary crash cushion                  |          |            |           |
|           | Superior Asphalt, Inc.           |   | 2        | 1,232.26   | 2,464.52  |
|           | Southern Rock L.L.C              |   |          | 2,000.00   | 4,000.00  |
|           | APAC - Mississippi, Inc.         |   |          | 1,000.00   | 2,000.00  |
|           | T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc. |   |          | 250.00     | 500.00    |
|           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE              |   |          | 3,500.00   | 7,000.00  |
| 63701     | Each                             | Field office                                    |          |            |           |
|           | Superior Asphalt, Inc.           |   | 1        | 42,512.00  | 42,512.00 |
|           | Southern Rock L.L.C              |   |          | 85,000.00  | 85,000.00 |
|           | APAC - Mississippi, Inc.         |   |          | 75,500.00  | 75,500.00 |
|           | T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc. |   |          | 90,000.00  | 90,000.00 |
|           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE              |   |          | 34,000.00  | 34,000.00 |
| 63705     | CTSM                             | Long distance calls                             |          |            |           |
|           | Superior Asphalt, Inc.           |   | 1.0000   | 100.00     | 100.00    |
|           | Southern Rock L.L.C              |   |          | 100.00     | 100.00    |
|           | APAC - Mississippi, Inc.         |   |          | 100.00     | 100.00    |
|           | T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc. |   |          | 100.00     | 100.00    |
|           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE              |   |          | 1,000.00   | 1,000.00  |
| 63803     | LPSM                             | Locate utilities                                |          |            |           |
|           | Superior Asphalt, Inc.           |   | ALL      | 1,343.81   | 1,343.81  |
|           | Southern Rock L.L.C              |   |          | 10,000.00  | 10,000.00 |
|           | APAC - Mississippi, Inc.         |   |          | 10,000.00  | 10,000.00 |
|           | T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc. |   |          | 6,000.00   | 6,000.00  |
|           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE              |   |          | 6,000.00   | 6,000.00  |
| NATR 3P10 |                                  |   |          |            |           |
|           | Superior Asphalt, Inc.           |   |          | 0.00       | 0.00      |
|           | Southern Rock L.L.C              |   |          | 0.00       | 0.00      |
|           | APAC - Mississippi, Inc.         |   |          | 0.00       | 0.00      |
|           | T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc. |   |          | 0.00       | 0.00      |
|           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE              |   |          | 0.00       | 0.00      |

# TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/09/04

Schedule: A  
 Project No.: NATR 3P10  
 Project Name: NATCHEZ TRACE PARKWAY

## BID TOTAL CHECK PASS

| Bidder                           | Bidder's<br>Bid Amount | Computed<br>Bid Amount | Error |
|----------------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|-------|
| Superior Asphalt, Inc.           | 5,616,015.70           | 5,616,015.70           |       |
| Southern Rock L.L.C              | 6,490,617.45           | 6,490,617.45           |       |
| APAC - Mississippi, Inc.         | 7,005,291.00           | 7,005,291.00           |       |
| T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc. | 7,758,703.00           | 7,758,703.00           |       |

The apparent low bidder is 27 % below the engineer's estimate.